themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to
purchaser.
The subjects would provide adequate security for lending institutions loan purposes subject to
the specific lending institutions criteria.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

455,000 (Four Hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand Pounds)
We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes
for a sum of not less than the above noted figure. Building costs are currently increasing
significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages. It is recommended that you
update this figure regularly to ensure that you have adequate cover or alternatively seek
specialist advice from your insurer.

Valuation (£) and market comments

285,000 (Two Hundred & Eighty-Five Thousand Pounds)
The property is considered to be a reasonable purchase at or around the above noted valuation
based on those matters covered within this report.
Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area. We would assume that
current trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no adverse or onerous matters

[...]

8.0 ESSENTIAL REPAIR WORK (as a condition of any mortgage or, to preserve the condition of the

property)

There are no essential immediate repairs recommended as a condition of mortgage.
8.1 Retention recommended: Nil
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Roads and footpaths ex-adverso the subjects are assumed to be adopted.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
455,000
(Four
Hundred and
Fifty-Five
Thousand
Pounds)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

140 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

285,000 Two Hundred & Eighty-Five Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

- N/A

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 27/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 304883-b326f2c2-6385
Surveyor: James Burns BSc MRICS Date: